DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2014-852557

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00

Pgs=2

11/10/2014 01:47 PM

CAPITAL TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CAPITAL TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 440 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448 APN: 1318-26-101-081 ESCROW NO: 10011712-002-

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO & MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: JOHN STONE & KRISTEN LEE ANZELONE P.O. BOX 1811 **ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448**

\$ RPTT \$0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That John Stone and Kristen Lee Anzelone who Acquired Title as Kristen Stone, Husband and Wife

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John Stone and Kristen Lee Anzelone, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. Witness his/hers/theirs hand(s) this

John Stone

STATE OF NEVADA

SS:

CINDY DILLON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washon County No: 11-6067-2 - Expires July 28, 2015

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 10, 2014

by John Stone and Kristen Lee Anzelone

Notary Public

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

The South 85.00 feet of the North 1,213.53 feet of the East 163.80 feet of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest ¼ of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M.

Previous Document No. 621747

APN: 1318-26-101-081



DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	\wedge
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>1318-26-101-081</u>	\ \
0)	. \
c)d) .	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) U Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re-	S FOR PECOPDERIC OPERANTAL LIGHT CONT.
c) \square Condo/Twnhse d) \square 2-4 Plex	- OTTO
e) ☐ Apt. Bldg f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book: Page:Page:
g)	Notes:
Li Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s • •
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propo	Φ
Transfer Tax Value	\$ 0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.0	90, Section 3
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A cond-	
Stonetransfer title to John	ed title as John Stone a nd Krist é Stone and Kristen Lee Anzelone
The undersigned declares and acknowled	ran vadan namelte a C.
~~ owpported by documentation is called thos to ging	STANTION the intermedian name of the transfer of
mo partion agree that disantiwance in any chaimen et	emption, or other determination of additional tax due, terest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the
Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable f	or any additional amount owed
Signature John Stone	· 🛆 .
	Capacity Grantor (Lgust
Signature Krusti Lee Anzelow	Capacity Grantee Ogut
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(Required)	(Required)
Print Name: John Stone	Print Name: Kristen Lee Anzelone
Address: P.O. Box 1811	Address: P.O. Box 1811
City: Zephyr Cove State: NV Zip: 89448	City: Zephyr Cove
State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89448</u>	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89448</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	
rint Name: Capital Title Company of Nevada	Escrow # -10011712
Address: 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 440	33507 W
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM N	MAY RE DECORDED MICROPHAN
TALL TOTAL I	WAY DE VECOUDED/MICKORIL'MED